COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 4
Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-16-2-1001

Project Name/Description and Location: ARNG FACILITIES PROGRAM

Modification Number: P0008

ISSUED BY: NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU { ISSUED TO: THE STATE OF NEW YORK

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.S.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article VII, Sect 703; MCCA Article Xil,
Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and obtain signaturss as appropriate IAW NGR 5-1, Chapter 3.
[X] a. FUNDING
[ 1 b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS
[ ] c. TERMINATION

] d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE:

Action unding Source From Change Io
MEL-EED Source AFunding (Navy-Farmingdale) S 111.183.97 0.00 S 111,183.97
Source AFunding(Mari - . & v 0.00 < 122 92
Total FED Source A Funding 112.85 0.00 S 234.112.85
MEL-FED Allotment 100% S 14.543.443.33 139.000.00 S 14.682.443.33
5% S 3.586.385.78 0.00 S 3,586.385.78
50% S 10 828 183 89 248320000 |
AFP-FED Source AFunding (Navy-Farmingdale) S 111.183.97 0.00 S 111.183.97
Source AFunding (Marines-Farmingdale) 2 122 928 88 000 4 122 928
Total FED Source A Funding 234,112.85 0.00 S 23411285
AFP-FED AEP 100% S 14.,543,443.33 139,000.00 S 14,682.443.33
5% S 3.586,385.78 0.00 S 3.586.385.78
50% S 10828 18389 1 2 483 200 00 S 131311 383189
TOTALFEDERALAFP! S 28,958,013.00 | 2.,622.200.00 |
1KA In Kind Assistance S 360000000 0.00 S 3.600.000.00
MFL-STATE Allotment S50% S 10.828.183.89 2.483.200.00 S 13.311.383.89
25% S___1.195 461 93 " 000 S 1195
TOTALSTATEMEFL] S 12,023 645 .82 2.483.200.00 S 14506 845 .82
AFP-STATE AFP 50% S 10.828.183.89 2.483.200.00 S 13.311.383.89
25% S_1.195 461 93 F 0.00 Smled 35
TOTAL STATE AFP S 12023645821 2.483.200.00 S 14506 845 82
EL S
EP |

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:
1. JUSTIFICATION: Upward obligation for Appendix 1001, ARNG Facilities Program for Fiscal Year 2016.
2. SUMMARY:
a. Increase Federal AFP and MFL by $2,622,200.00
b. Increase State AFP and MFL by $2,483,200.00
3. ACTION: TAG signature and review of the ARNG Facilities Programs Appendix 1001, MOD 8. Return signed madification to
MNPF-EA, Room 207, Cooperative Agreements, x4775/4709.
4. This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds.
5. Replace pages 5-6 of Appendix 1001, FY 16 with updated attachment.
6. As FY2016 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate modification.
EXECUTION

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in full force

and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties by their authorized representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement Modification.

ANT . W
Major General ]WYANG

The Adjutant General USPFO for New York

Date: [l: #)i l b Date: [ﬁ éal t’k

APPROVED AS T?ﬁEG L FORM:

BY: 1 W!/

Counsel Robert G. Conway, Jr.,

Date: '/6’




October ?:01 5

1. Changes the CA PM makes to the budget during the fiscal year do not require ARNG-ILI approvai.
However, the TAG and the USPFO must execute a CA modification, when the State Military Department wishes to
decrease the federal funds in its SRF or to decrease the Federal funds in its approved FP budget. Such
modifications must include a cover letter, the modification, and reconciliation. The change shall not be binding
unless a CA modification to this Appendix has been executed.

2. Annual Funding Program (AFP) may not be transferred from the FP without a signed modification
to the Appendix that includes justification for the transfer. Transfers of funds within the FP Appendix that remain
part of the FP do not require a modification.

3. Funding transfers into the FP, whether from ARNG-ILI, other NGB program managers, the State
Military Department, PBAC, or program income, do not require ARNG-ILI approval. They will, however, require a
modification to the FP Appendix. The transfer shall not be binding unless a CA modification to this Appendix has
been executed.

4. CA PM’s must submit via e-mail an electronic copy of the executed Appendix and all modifications
thereto to ARNG-ILI immediately upon execution.

e. Budget Reports.
The CA PM shall submit any requested financial or budget report that ARNG-ILI may require.

Section 108. Appendix Administration.

ARNG-ILI and NGB- PARC-A must approve any changes to the instructions, terms or conditions of the Appendix,
IAW NGR 5-1, Chapter 3. The change shall not be binding unless it is so approved. The change and approval
shall not be binding unless a CA modification to this appendix has been executed.

Section 109. Funding Limitation.

a. Approved Budget/Annual Funding Program (AFP): The total dollar amount that NGB anticipates, subject to
the availability of funds, being available for reimbursement to the Grantee for its costs in fulfilling its responsibilities
under this Appendix. This amount may be increased or decreased by NGB during the fiscal year.

b. Total Dollars Obligated: The total amount of funds obligated for NGB's share under this Appendix. Only
funds obligated through an executed CA modification to this appendix are available for reimbursement to the
Grantee. Funds shall be obligated as received by the CA PM.

c. Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance: The fotal dollars expended through federal acquisition. This dollar
amount may reflect anticipated In-Kind Assistance and be updated as IKA is approved, but as a minimum shall
reflect the total dollars accomplished through In-Kind Assistance in support of this Appendix for each fiscal year as
it occurs.

d. Program Income: The gross income received by the Grantee from fees for services performed and from
the use or rental of real or personal property, the operation and maintenance of which is supported under this
Appendix. Program Income shall be added to the budget as a Grantee contribution regardless of the percentage of
federal contribution reflected in this Appendix. This dollar amount may reflect anticipated Program Income and be
updated as Program Income is reported, but as a minimum shall reflect the total dollars received as Program
income for each fiscal year as it occurs.

e. In accordance with Section 107 the following funding limitations are provided for each fiscal year as it
ocCurs:

W912PQ-16-2-1001 5



October éOi 5

1. Fiscal Year 2016:

Federal Share (100%)
Federal Share (75%)
Federal Share (50%)
Federal Total

In Kind Assistance
Grantee Share 25% IKA

Grantee Share (50%)
Grantee Share (25%)
Grantee Total

2. Fiscal Year

Federal Share (100%)
Federal Share (75%)
Federal Share (50%)
Federal Total

Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $

Grantee Share (50%)
Grantee Share (25%)
Program Income
Grantee Total

3. Fiscal Year

Federal Share (100%)
Federal Share (75%)
Federal Share (50%)
Federal Total

Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance §

Grantee Share (50%)
Grantee Share (25%)
Program Income
Grantee Total

4. Fiscal Year

Federal Share (100%)
Federal Share (75%)
Federal Share (50%)
Federal Total

Accomplished as In-

Grantee Share (50%)
Grantee Share (25%)
Program income
Grantee Total

5. Fiscal Year

W912PQ-16-2-1001

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$14,682,443.33
$ 3,586,385.78

$13,311,383.89
$31,580,213.00

$ 3,600,000.00
$ 100,000.00

$ 234,112.85

$13,311,383.89

$ 119546193
$14,506,845.82

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$
$
$

A P H P

Approved Budget/(AFP)

$
$
$
$

€ €3 €O P

Approved Budgel/(AFP)
$

3
3
$
Kind Assistance $
$
$
3
$

Total Doliars Obligated

$14,682,443.33
$ 3,5686,385.78
$13.311.383.89
$31,580,213.00

$ 3,600,000.00
$ 100,000.00

$ 23411285
$13,311,383.89

$ 1.195461.93
$14,506,845.82

Total Dollars Obligated

£ €N P A & €A £H

Total Dollars Obligated

A €A A O € D €A

Total Dollars Obligated

€ €N £ P &3 €9 6 O




MNFE (37)

MEMORANDUM FOR MNPF, CW3 Davin

10 August 2016

O

SUBJECT: Modification of Master Cooperative Funding Agreement (CFA), W912PQ-16-2-

1001, Appendix #1 (ARNG Facilities Programs)

1. Request that modification request #9 be issued to Appendix #1 of the Master CFA for
Fiscal Year 2016 to reflect additional AFP and Allotment for QRPA in the amount of
$2,483,200.00 for CFMO End of Year Use changing the AFP and Allotment for QRPA from
$13,281,600.00 to $15,764,800.00; initial AFP and Allotment in 131ERVT in the amount of
$89,000.00 for IT Equipment at Camp Smith; and additional AFP and Allotment for ERVT
in the amount of $50,000.00 for FF&E at Camp Smith changing 131ERVT AFP and

Allotment from $0.00 to $139,000.00.

a. Section 109. Funding Limitation is changed as follows:

(AFP) (Allotment)
Estimated Cost Maximum Funding Limitation

QRPA 15,764,800.00 15,764,800.00
132-ERVT 300,000.00 300,000.00
131-ERVT 139,000.00 139,000.00
QDPW 8,502,030.00 8,502,030.00
EAFS 0.00 0.00
QDEM 250,000.00 250,000.00
VFRE 335,400.00 335,400.00
ERER 2,180,625.00 2,180,625.00 |
EMNR 400,000.00 400,000.00
ERED 1,377,358.00 1,377,358.00
QHFM 85,000.00 85,000.00
132QUTM 966,000.00 966,000.00
131QUTM 280,000.00 280,000.00
E3H5 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00
Federal Total 31,580,213.00 31,580,213.00
Federal Share (100%) 14,682,443.33 14,682,443.33

3,586,385.78 3,586,385.78

Federal Share (75%)

Federal Share (50%)

13,311,383.89

13,311,383.82

Federal Total

31,580,213.00

31,580,213.00

Federal Source-A Funding — Marines

Federal Source-A Funding — Navy

122,928.88
111,183.97

122,928.88
111,183.97

State Share (50%)

13,311,383.89

13,311,383.89

State Share (25%) 1,195,461.93 1,195,461.93
State Total 14,506,845.82 14,506,845.82
Grand Total 46,087,058.82 46,087 .058.82




MNFE (37)
SUBJECT: Modification of Master Cooperative Funding Agreement (CFA),
W912PQ-16-2-1001, Appendix #1 (ARNG Facilities Programs)

b. Within the Federal Share indicated above there is $3,600,000.00 is reserved and
designated specifically for in-kind assistance through Federal procurement procedures.
The use of in-kind assistance shall be at the request of the Adjutant General as approved
by the USPFO. NGB approval is not necessary.

2. This appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

3. The POC on this issue is SGT Nicole Richardson, and can be reached at extension

6117.
. /
D. SCOTT CLEAVELAND
COL, EN, NYARNG
Program Manager (CFMO)
CF:

MNBF, Liz Halpin



Z¥00E19€ ‘Nd SN OHD 10} AO3 910Z/€/8 00°00Z'€8¥'Z 00'00Z'€8Y'Z VJMD 000008.9ZEL 5902 Xi8iV
SHieway 8jeQ qnd junowy 1Y junowy d4v 430N  OOSWYV uoneudoiddy WyNOONd

9102/0/80 ugQ psjesld
Hodsy paAieday Juswnodog souemo|ly Buipun 4 uodoy



£0L19ENd 3844 40} @SN OW4O 9102/5/8  00°000'0S 00°000°0S 1Ad3 0001'GeEDLEL 5902 AN
€0119¢ Nd jusuodoid-1] 4o} 85N ONLD 9L0Z/S/8  00°000'68 00°000'68 1AdE3  00000000LE} 5902 34NN
SHIeway 9jeg qnd junowy 1y junowy d4v 430N OOSWY uoneudoiddy  WyNOO¥d

8102/01/80 UuQ pajeasd
Hoday paAleday juawnooQ asuemojly Buipun 4 Hoday



-16'929'GL0'GL  |-26'929'G/9'S) LO'L6¥'PrO°L 00'66S'4L | OL'SEQ'SLB'EL 98°S6Y'vir i o e TR i

<00°000'6€E 4 -00°'000'6EL 00'200'%L 1L 00'€66'vZ w Lo ) LAY :
~16'029'P18'SL  |-16'928'V18'GL LO'L6¥'¥FO’)L 00'66S'LL | 0L'ZrO'680'FL | 08°'8BF'69 DNYV ‘W B 0 9TA0TS902
-6°929'PI8'SL  |-28'929'¥i8'5L LO'L6¥'¥PPO°L 00'66S'LL | 0LZr0'680'FL | 98°'8BF'69 wawedeurpy Aljide4 pue UONINISUOIAN XTSIV 4+
-16°'9Z9°v18'GL  |-18'929'¥18'G1 L0 L6¥'¥¥D'L 00'66S'LL | 0L'ZPO'680'FL | 98'88¥'69 Y RI0L guu

« ‘dd OWNSPT AN X181V J@jueg spung
BolY [BUORIUNS VJHDBLOZEL LANISEOLEL (OVS ONYY ‘W 8 O 910045902 :puny
91 'pOlied O] | :pOHad Woid 910Z/L1/80 ‘UORIR|RS jO e

Arewwnsg - 94 Aq smeg ON

ML BLOT/LIRIBUDIY SIOOIN paeay

Amuing - 04 Aq smmg ON




PENDING
GFEBS TRANSFERS
AFP
271,006.00
5058, 30 00 (248,700.00)
138 000 00
< B85 400 00
250,000 DO
8% 000 00
L i E MANT ¥
ERER [RC READINE 5!
I D [RESTORA 24870628000
&
| VENG TENVIRONVENT
VENG |ENVIROMMEN
L M p1100
PP | : $31.680.213 00
APP ] 932 400 00
App 4 APR ) 2.315.000 D0
APP & 550,400 00 |
APP T $316,000 00
[]

" APP 1 0CO

I5.484012.00!

GFEBS REPORT

e ;'M'_J'_:..&eai’ =]

SOF Command Cumutative

AZ1IVSCW - App #7

_JMNFE Verron Phones

| PENONG Trmtor of 8100 00 1o MNCI for

Juty Transfar of 246,700 to ERED, 260,000 to |
131QUTH, and 26,000 to ERED Mod Req #§ - 000 206511018
10CO ! 33540000 @ e
ISEREERT 000 |
' 280,000,00 |
Transfer of 6,000.00 ML for velucias and | i ;
B 1,600.00 to MNCI for BE's i ; 208510018
e - 208510076
= S | IS VENQ - App #2 | 206510018
206516016
; f
- T ! a2 ERVT . Aep i ] FO6ET001
% ! AN "ERER - App #1 ; | 200510018
3 'SRM ERER - App #1 20851001
,,,,,,,,,, July Transter of 300K to ERVT Mod Req 88 | QRPA - App #1 20651007
! EAFS - App#1 i 20851001
NG - App #1 T 208510018
E3H5 - App #! el
i QUTM - App #1 ; ARy
: "QOEM - App #1 ; 06510016
"OC0 FUNDING i
; 121 [VFRE - App #7 i 16
131|VFRE - App #1 18
i ! ¥ TOTAL
L d E .
; ; .
\ ! Are ALLOTTSENT REMAINING TO OBUGATE - ! .
g ; $0.00; ok :
,,,, appa| 15,764,800.00 15,764,800.00 0.00 ;
132-6RVT | 300,000.00 300,000.00 0.00 ;
[ 131-ERVT o 139,000.00 139,000.00 0.00
apPw  as502,030.00 £,502,030.00 0.00 T
QDPW ~ 206511016 0.00 0.00 0.00 )
e VFBE {0CO) 335,490.00 335,400.00 s 6.0 ) i
ERER - AON-DESIGN ONLY 1,980,625.00 1,930,625.00 0.00
| . ERER-SAM o 200,000.80 200,000.00 6.00 : i
EATS I 0.00 2.00 0.00
i E31S P 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 0.00 i
QpEM : - 250,000.00 259,000.00 0.00 } .
L QarsM i a.00 .00 - 9.00 !
EMNR o 400,000.00 200,000.00 0.00 &
ERED 1,377,358.00 1,377,358.00 0.00
- QHFM o 5,000.00 25,900.00 - .00 i -
1320UTM 966,000.00 966,000.00 0.00 -
S 1310UT™ I 189,000.00 280,000.00 I . ) _ i
TOTAL 31,580,211.00 31,580,213.00 . 2 22 T




